

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21272/2007  
(From the judgment and order dated 30/07/2007 in CA No. 2/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD KRISHNA KHANNA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRITSAR SWADESHI TEXTILE CORP.(P)LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Arun K Sinha, learned counsel accepts notice. Four  
weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder  
affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master